

Request for Quotation

\$ H p

ō

04800103

PAG	Ε	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	red .	TEF	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS		
08/28/	2007		··-	''						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/10/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	YTITV	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
			30.000.000.000	NO.						
0001			JB		770-45					
		1			ļ					
	ROOF R	EPLACE	MENT							
	TO DOO	VIDE A		200	MATERIALO					
							UIPMENT REQUIR	EΠ		
							HEETING AND	_		
							RUBBER MEMBRAN			
						42 216	N SHOP AT GORE	·		
	WV., R	OUIE 1	7 NUK	IN Al	GUKE.					
	THERE I	MIII B	ΕΔМ	ANDAT	NPV NN SIT	- PD-	BID CONFERENCÉ			
:				1 1	RE, AT 2:0					
							CE WILL RESULT			
1	IN BID			: 1			OL WILL KLOOLI			
Ì	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS AS	FOLL	ows:	j				
						1				
					T: 4805 TO	TAL				
1	ONE BU	ILDING	1860	SQUA	RE FEET					
					5 SQUARE FI					
1	VENDOR	IS RE	SPONS	IBLE	FOR ACTUAL	MEASU	REMENT.			
ļ						DISPO	SE OF EXISTING			
		ING D								
Ī							TS AND INSTALL			
1					UTTER AND (JUMMER	CIAL GRADE			
<u> </u>		NSPOUT				3D T 112	AND EVICTING			
[*							AND EXISTING			
-		AC MIL				= 1 ME 1/	AL AND COPING			
					EDGE. TH RUBBER 1	AEMBDA	M E			
i				l I			NE. Fasten With			
f				1	RS, 1 EVER					
					SOCYANURATE					
]				- 1		- \ \ 1	i/ KOU!			
	,,,									
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER		<u>, and a decidence of the contract of the cont</u>			
GNATURE					IEL	EPHONE	^D	ATE		
TLE		FEI	N		·		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All guotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

T

04800103

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	(A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/28/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE: 10/1			/2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:NUI	/BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	INS	ULATIO	DN.						
			1	1			UBBERGUARD RO	OF	
	AND	TERM:	NATIO	NS.	:		RY FLASHINGS		
	j		l .				D AND RESEALE	D.	
	DOL	LAR L			!		YEAR NDL (NO ITION OF NEW		
	ROO		PIDD	ED CU	ALL BBOVE	DE ALI	EQUIPMENT AND		
			1	1			S TO COMPLETE		
	JOB	_	ALL	INSUK	ANCE AND	LICENSE	S TO COMPLETE	1112	
	PRICE DECKIN	PER SO	UARE 6.00	F00T	TO REPLAC Six Dol	E EXIST lars	ING WOOD		
			1	1	TION OR D OR 304-84		NS CALL JOHN		
	EXHIBI.	T 5				:			
	WITHIN IS REC	60 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORME ICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE T	D	
	CANCELI	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE	
š							ELY UPON WRIT		ļ
			i .				OR WORKMANSHI		
			F .			t t	DO NOT CONFO	KM	
1	HERE I		CIFIC	AIIUN	S OF THE	DID WIND	CONTRACT		
ì	WAGE RA	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	UBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	AY	
i							ABOR MINIMUM		
				HED F	OR HARRIS	DN COUN	TY, PURSUANT		
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ME		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

04800103

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/28/										
BID OPENING DATE:	10/10/2007		ansansansansina	la companya da manana da manan	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER:		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1				21-5A, ET IS PROJEC		(PREV	AILING		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMI State Ericai	ENTS LAW) N INS	RENCES MADUE (EXCE CONTAINED TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	ANY I IS CD ECTS	NTEREST NTRACT DOCUMENTS	5	
					VENDOR KERS' COM					
	ALL OF OF THI			CHECK	ED BELOW !	WILL BE	A RE	QUIREMENT	Г	
	OF COMI ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENE CONTRA MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SSFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS OF MINIMUM A 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS	NCE P E SPE	RIOR TO CIFIED IN	ľ	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF E	BUILD	URANCE: SERS RISK OF THE	- ALL R	ISK I	NSURANCE	IN	
	THE BI) SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS A IRREVOO SOLVEN STATE O	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRG	THE H BI FURN 100% IDED R OF IPANY SINIA DRMAN DR PR	ENT (5%) (STATE OF D AS A BI) ISH A PERI OF THE AI IN THE FOI CREDIT, OI AUTHORIZI . A LETTI CE AND LAI OJECTS UNI	WEST V D BOND. FORMANC MOUNT O RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF C BOR & M DER \$10	IRGIN THE E BON F THE CERT FURNI O BUS REDIT ATERI	IA, SHALL SUCCESSED AND LAE CONTRACT IFIED CHE SHED BY A INESS IN SUBMITTE AL BOND W	BE FUL BOR/ FCK, THE ED	
IGNATURE				SEC NE		ELEPHONE	AUTHORNO:		DATE	
ITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

þ

T

RFQ NUMBER 04800103 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON

JOBSITE

304-558-2402 DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

SEE SPECIFICATIONS

***709035023** 304-366-4131 S M KISNER & SONS LC PO BOX 827 1114 SPEEDWAY FAIRMONT WV 26555-0827

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 10/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL

FEIN



Request for Quotation

\$ H I P 04800103

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

08 (28	<u>80909444444444499499</u>		ING OF SAI	-1	SHIP VIA		F.U.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/28/ BID OPENING DATE		10/10/	2007		7.7		SENTING TANK	1 7001
		10/10/	Signification.	CAT		OF		1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
							<u> </u>	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	A". A	S DEFINED BY THE	= 1	INTTED STATES	
					OREIGN PRODUCTS			
					CTS ARE 30% OR M			
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		· 	
								•
					OF A CONTRACT L			
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF TH	1E	SPENDING UNIT	,
					EXISTS A BID FOR			
					EL THAT IS REASO			
					MESTIC PRODUCTS,			
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	Γ, IN	WRITING, A REEV	/AL	UATION AND	
					T BID FOR SUCH I			
					ATE IN THEIR BIDINUM, GLASS OR S			
	SULLET	1110 1 0	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS UK S	7 -	EL.	
	REV. 3	/88						
								İ
			!					
	EXHIBI	Т 9						
		}						
				CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	0F	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC'	T ADDE	ADA					
					AND/OR AGENCY S			
					ING SCHEDULE IN			
	CRN21KI	DCITON	PKUJ	ECI A	DDENDA FOR STATE	A	GENCIES:	
	(1) TI	HE VBC	11 TEC	T/ENC	INEER SHALL PREP	A D	C TUE ADDENDUM	
					IES THAT HAVE PR			
	AND SPI	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HF	ADDENDUM	
					ARDED TO THE BUY			
	PURCHAS	SING D	EVISI	ON.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GI	NEER SHALL ALSO)
İ	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE	AGENCY FOR	
	WHICH T	THE CO	TRAC	r is i	ISSUED.			
	(2) TH	HE BUYE	R SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	T	O ALL]
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO) NDET	ions	
IGNATURE	<u>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		<u></u>	<u></u>	TELEPHONE	<u>1675561</u>	DATE	
TLE	.	FEII	vi					
		. 15.11	•				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
04800103

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

08/28/	saasaaqoocoocooo		MS UF SAU	*	SHIP	V/n	FO.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/10/	programme and the Children and the programme and the contract of the contract			BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE WITHIN	. AN FOUR	Y ADD	ENDUM SHO	ULD BE	EXTEND THE BII RECEIVED BY TH TO THE BID) IE	
	BIDDER: DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	S AND DN. APPLY ALSO A ION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDU	IE STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	KNOWLEDGED BY E PURCHASING GULATIONS G DOCUMENT NT. THE ONLY IS ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR		
	REV. 1	Г 10							
	ADDENDL	BY ACK JM(S)	NOWLEI AND HA	OGE R	ECEIPT OF	ECESSAR	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO N, ETC.		
	ADDENDU	JM NOS	.:						
	NO. 1	•	Х		• • • •				
	NO. 2	•	. Х		• • • •				
	NO. 3	•	. х		• • • •				
e	NO. 4	•	• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •				
	10.5	•	••••	• • • •	• • • •				
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	
TLE		FEII	N				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ť

04800103

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

*709035023 304-366-4131 S M KISNER & SONS LC PO BOX 827 1114 SPEEDWAY FAIRMONT WV 26555-0827

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/28/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/10/2007	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	TITY UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I UNDEI ADDENDI		URE TO CONFIRM THE SE FOR REJECTION (
	Y.K. Kuma	sıgı	NATURE	
S. M.	Kisner & Sons I	C	PANY	
11-	20-07	DA	E	
REV. 11	1/96			
	CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
PERSONS STATE M LICENSI LICENSE MADE BY	S DESIRING TO PE MUST BE LICENSED ING BOARD IS EMP E. APPLICATIONS CONTACTING THE COMPLEX, BUILD	DE 21-11-2 REQUIRE RFORM CONTRACTING . THE WEST VIRGIN OWERED TO ISSUE THE FOR A CONTRACTORS WEST VIRGINIA DIVING 3, ROOM 319, C4) 558-7890.	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR	
PROSPEC	r r	DE 21-11-11 REQUIR INCLUDE THE CONTRA R BID.		
BIDDER	TO COMPLETE:			
CONTRAC	CTORS NAME:	M. Kisner & Sons	5 LC	
CONTRAC	CTORS LICENSE NO	.:		
THE SUC		WILL BE REQUIRED T		
SIGNATURE	SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT		
VINE VAL		TELEMONE	DATE	
TILE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

Ţ

04800103

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED.	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIF	VIA.	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/28/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/10/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 01:30PM		
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NO.					
	COPY O	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	NSE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE	E OF	
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT				
	}								
	,			AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	THE WE	SI VIK	GINTA	SIAI	E CODE,	PURCHASI	NG DIVISION (RULE	
	THE NO.	GULAII. Eoureti	UNS,	ANU I	HE INFUR	MAILUN P	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASI		
					UTHORITY			16	-
	PROCUR		IIIE 3	OLE A	DINOKTII	GOAEKMI	NG IUT2		
	, KOCOK								
	ANY IN	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SP	ECIFICAT	ION MANUALS,	OR	
j	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR WR	ITTEN. W	HICH CONTRAD:	ICTS	
	OR ALTI	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROV	IDED FRO	M THE SOURCES	SAS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRA	PH IS VO	ID AND OF NO		
;	EFFECT								
							•		
							ONTRACTOR FIL		
				1	-		CT IS AUTOMAT		
		NULL A	סע מא	ID, A	ND IS TE	RMINATED	WITHOUT FURT	THER	
	ORDER.								
	REV. 1	/2005		1					
	KE V . I	2005							
		1							
				NO	TICE				
		i		ŀ				-	
ļ	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:			
ļ			İ						
				F.	INISTRAT	ION			
		JRCHAS		IVISI	DN				
		JILDIN							į
		JI9 WAS			TREET, E	3		1	
	LF	IAKLES	IUN,	w V 2	5305-013	,			}
			ł						
								ŀ	
IOS IATUDE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		ÍDITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N			-t	ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						W1 - 1	,		



Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

04800103

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED	(E)	MS OF SAI	Ε	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
08/28/									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/10/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				NO.					
	1								
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE FACE OF		
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT	BE CON	SIDERED:		
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				33				
								!	
	REQ. N	0.:			048001	03			
		•							
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME				
					11-20-07	7:30	РМ		
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:						
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER IN	CASE IT	IS NECESSARY		
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:			
				1	304-366-	4207		1	
-					304-366-	±±9/			
				İ					
	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCERI	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:					
					R. L. Kia	,,,,,,			
					V. D. VI.				
						ĺ			
				ļ					
				1					
				ļ		1		241 000 00	
}	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	04800	103 ***** TOTAL	\$41,000.00	
			1				Double and Dhaman	13 Da33	
İ							Forty-one Thousa	nd Dollars	
+						ŀ			
			ł						
1				ľ					
				ľ					
		1	[-					
1			1						
]				SEFREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	BMS AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE			<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>			TELEPHONE	DATE		
-		·· t-							
TLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



Request for Quotation

04800103

 DAG	E	
FAC	<u> </u>	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN

\$ H 1 P

ō

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

1	*709035023 304-366-4131
1	S M KISNER & SONS LC
l	PO BOX 827
١	1114 SPEEDWAY
l	FAIRMONT WV 26555-0827
١	
1	

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/01/						-			
BID OPENING DATE:	To identification of the	11/20/	2007			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER	UN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
				ADDEN	DUM NO. 3				
	ASBEST	OS TES	TING	REPOR	T ATTACHED	•			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME CHANGE	D			
	FROM:	POSTO	NE UN	TIL F	URTHER NOT	ICE			
	TO:	11/20	/07 A	T 1:3	D P.M.				
	NO OTH	ER CHA	NGES.						
0001	ROOF R	1	JB MENT		770-45				
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ			*** TOTAL nousand Do	: \$41,000.00 pllars
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE /	<i>i</i>	<u> </u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	VCB NG			66-4131	DATE	
TITLE Y	· / Juo	IFE.	ر INI			304-3	1		11-20-07
Manager			55-	02112	-		1	DOVE LABEL	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

S M Kisner & Sons LC PO Box 827 Fairmont WV 26554

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

Erie Insurance Property & Casualty Company 100 Erie Place Erie PA 16530

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto (Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

State of West Virginia – Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St East Charleston WV 25305-0130

as Obligee, hereinafter called Obligee, in the sum of

5% of Accompanying Bid Dollars (\$ 5% of Bid). For the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for: (Here insert full name, address, and description of project)

Reroof Division of Highways Sign Shop – Gore WV

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 13th	day of Novemb	er , 2007.
Chonda Palel (Witness)	S M Kisner & Sons LC (Principal) Ronald I Kisner	(Seal) MANAGER
Phonda Palul (Witness)	Erie Insurance Property (Surety) Christopher Pallotta	& Casualty Co (Seal) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530 POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Common	wealth of Pennsylvania, doe	s hereby make, constitute and appoint
J. Christopher Pal	lotta and Mark D. Pallotta	
individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,	, execute, seal and deliver	for and on its behalf, and as its act and
each in a penalty not to exceed the sur		
And to bind the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CAS such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMP hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in	in the nature thereof were s ANY and sealed and attes	signed by the appropriate officer of the ted by one other of such officers, and
The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:	of the following Resolution CASUALTY COMPANY	adopted by unanimous consent of the on the 13th day of December 2005 and
Resolved, that the President, or any Senior Vice President Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on beha of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature the revoke the power and authority given to him; and	If of the Company, bonds and	undertakings, recognizances, contracts
Resolved, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and autissued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Compand other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporings, recognizances, contract of indemnity and other writing	pany, bonds and undertakings, prate seal is not necessary for	recognizances, contracts of indemnity the validity of any bonds and undertak-
This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles unanimous consent of the Board of Directors of ERIE IN Resolution has not been amended or repealed:		
"Resolved, that the signature of Jeffrey A. Ludrof, as Preside Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature the pany, and the Seal of the Company may also be affixed by the Attorney and only under such circumstances, shall said facsi	Limited Power of Attorney for reof, and the signature of J R e following facsimiles to any c	the execution of bonds, undertakings, Van Gorder, as Secretary of the Comertificate of any such Limited Power of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 13th day of December, 2005. STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA } ss COUNTY OF ERIE	1993 TY NORTH PARTY OF THE PART	Jeffrey A. Ludrof President and Chief Executive Officer
On this 13th day of December, A D 2005, before me personally came Jeffrey A Ludrof, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order	M ONWEAT TO SO THE SO T	My commission expires June 27 2008 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE		
I, J. R Van Gorder, as Secretary of the ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below	DEELLA CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DEL CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE LA CANADA DE	1 Q % La Do
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to	ERIE PAN	J. R. Van Gorder, Secretary

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company

REO No	04800103
RFQ No.	04800103

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: S. M. Kisner & Sons LC		
Authorized Signature:	Date:	11-20-07
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)		